

IN THE COURT OF I ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., K.G.F.

O.S. No.134/2021

PLAINTIFF : Smt.S. Julia Jacintha

- V/s -

DEFENDANT : Rajendaran and others

ISSUES

- 1.** Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is in physical possession and enjoyment of the suit property as on the date of suit?
- 2.** Whether the plaintiff proves that, the defendant has illegally closed the windows with zinc sheets towards southern side of suit property?
- 3.** Whether the plaintiff is entitle for the relief of permanent and mandatory injunction as sought in the prayer of plaint?
- 4.** What order or decree?

(That on dated 19th day of January 2024)

Sd/-
(Vinod Kumar. M.)
I.Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
K.G.F.