

**Witness present and duly sworn on 08.02.2024**

**Further Chief Examination by Sri. ARK Advocate for**

**Plaintiff/s:-**

Further I have produced the following documents.

1. Copy of three gift deeds, which are got marked exhibits P4 to P6.
2. Copy of two gift deeds issued by sub-registrar authority through online, which are got marked subject to objections exhibits P7 and P8.
3. Copy of building license, which is got marked exhibits P9.
4. Copy of Notice, which is got marked exhibits P10.
5. Copy of six photos with two CDs, which are got marked exhibits P11 to P16 and CDs as Ex.P16(a) and (b).

(Counsel prays to further chief of PW-1, perused and deferred)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-

(Vinod Kumar.M)

I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC  
KGF