

Witness present and duly sworn on 05.12.2022

Chief Examination by Sri. JP Advocate for Plaintiff/s:-

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I state that, the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Witness identified the signature of his grand father by name Gangireddy S/o Munireddy on will dated 12.03.1947. On other hand Smt. PVR adv submits that will cannot prove by grand son. Perused the will on dated 12.03.1947 is an certified copy and not produced original will. Form the plaint never relief on will and question of marking the will would not arise.

(Closed the chief examination of PW-5, Posted for cross of PW-5).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-
(Vinod Kumar.M)
I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
KGF

Witness present and duly sworn on 05.12.2022

Chief Examination by Sri. JP Advocate for Plaintiff/s:-

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I state that, the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

(Closed the chief examination of PW-4, Posted for cross of PW-4).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-

(Vinod Kumar.M)

I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC

KGF

Witness present and duly sworn on 05.12.2022

Chief Examination by Sri. JP Advocate for Plaintiff/s:-

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I state that, the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

(Closed the chief examination of PW-3, Posted for cross of PW-3).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-

(Vinod Kumar.M)

I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC

KGF

Witness present and duly sworn on 05.12.2022

Further Chief Examination by Sri. JP Advocate for Plaintiff/s:-

Further I have produced the following documents.

1. Copy of four endorsement which are got marked exhibit P161 to 164.
2. Copy of village map, which is got marked exhibit P-165.
3. Copy of nine Pakka book, which are got marked exhibit P-166 to 174.
4. Copy of eleven Akarband, which are got marked exhibit P-175 to 185.
5. Copy of eleven Tippani book, which are got marked exhibit P-186 to 196.
6. Copy of order sheet, plaint, order passed in OS No. 155/2022, which are got marked exhibit P-197 to 199.
7. Copy of Boomi report, which is got marked exhibit P-200.
8. Copy of order passed by Tahasildar, which is got marked exhibit P201.
9. Copy of order sheet, contempt petition, compliance affidavit and order passed in CCC No. 357/2022, which are got marked exhibit P-202 to 205.
10. Copy of Katha application and two endorsement, which are got marked exhibit P-206 to 208.
11. Copy of order passed by Tahasildar, which is got marked exhibit P-209.
12. Copy of Form No. 21 Notice, which is got marked exhibit P-210.
13. Copy of Mutation Register, which is got marked exhibit P-211.
14. Copy of letter to Tahasildar, which is got marked exhibit P-212.
15. Copy of intimation letter, which is got marked exhibit P-213.
16. Copy of three news paper publications in Prajavani and Deccan Herald, which are got marked exhibit P-214 to 216 subject to objection by counsel for defendant.

16. Copy of three Gate pass, which are got marked exhibit P-217 to 219.
17. Copy of four tax paid receipt, which are got marked exhibit P220 to 223.
18. Copy of eighteen photos with CD, which are got marked exhibit P-224 to 241 and CD as 241(a)
19. Copy of endorsement, which is got marked exhibit P-242.
20. Copy of Order sheet in writ petition No. 1562/2022 by Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka, which is got marked exhibit P-243.

(Closed the chief examination of PW-1, Posted for further cross of PW-1).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

Sd/-
(Vinod Kumar.M)
I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
KGF